DAC8812
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
DAC
EN
A
B

more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
MINIMUM
RELATIVE DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFIED TRANSPORT
ACCURACY NONLINEARITY TEMPERATURE PACKAGE- PACKAGE ORDERING MEDIA,
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) RANGE LEAD DESIGNATOR NUMBER QUANTITY
DAC8812ICPW Tube, 90
DAC8812C ±1 ±1 –40°C to 85°C TSSOP-16 PW
DAC8812ICPWR Tape and Reel, 2500
DAC8812IBPW Tube, 90
DAC8812B ±2 ±1 –40°C to 85°C TSSOP-16 PW
DAC8812IBPWR Tape and Reel, 2500
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
Web site at www.ti.com.
DAC8812 UNIT
VDD to GND – 0.3 to 7 V
VREFx, RFBX to GND –18 to 18 V
Digital logic inputs to GND – 0.3 to VDD +0.3 V
V(IOUT) to GND – 0.3 to VDD +0.3 V